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M A R K E T  P R I C E  M O V E M E N T  &  M A R K E T  C A P I TA L I Z AT I O N

CLOSING PRICE MARKET CAPITALIZATION
LAST TRADING DATE OF EACH MONTH (HK$) (HK$ IN MILLION)

31/01/02 4.500 1,705

28/02/02 4.575 1,734

28/03/02 4.325 1,639

30/04/02 4.375 1,658

31/05/02 4.350 1,648

28/06/02 4.425 1,677

31/07/02 4.050 1,535

30/08/02 4.050 1,535

30/09/02 3.775 1,431

31/10/02 3.775 1,429

29/11/02 3.975 1,505

31/12/02 3.925 1,486

30/01/03 3.850 1,458

28/02/03 3.875 1,467

31/03/03 3.200 1,211

30/04/03 3.000 1,136

30/05/03 3.650 1,382

30/06/03 3.900 1,476

31/07/03 4.050 1,533

29/08/03 4.975 1,883

30/09/03 4.925 1,865

31/10/03 5.000 1,893

28/11/03 5.450 2,063

31/12/03 5.350 2,025
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F I N A N C I A L  H I G H L I G H T S

31/01/02  4.500

28/02/02  4.575

28/03/02  4.325

30/04/02  4.375

31/05/02  4.350

28/06/02  4.425

31/07/02  4.050

30/08/02  4.050

30/09/02  3.775

31/10/02  3.775

29/11/02  3.975

31/12/02  3.925

30/01/03  3.850

28/02/03  3.875

31/03/03  3.200

30/04/03  3.000

30/05/03  3.650

30/06/03  3.900 

31/07/03  4.050

29/08/03  4.975

30/09/03  4.925

31/10/03  5.000

28/11/03  5.450

31/12/03  5.350

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

31/01/02  1,705

28/02/02  1,734
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31/05/02  1,648

28/06/02  1,677

31/07/02  1,535

30/08/02  1,535

30/09/02  1,431

31/10/02  1,429

29/11/02  1,505

31/12/02  1,486

30/01/03  1,458

28/02/03  1,467

31/03/03  1,211

30/04/03  1,136

30/05/03  1,382

30/06/03  1,476 

31/07/03  1,533

29/08/03  1,883

30/09/03  1,865

31/10/03  1,893

28/11/03  2,063

31/12/03  2,025 

2,000

1,800

1,400

1,000

600

1,600

1,200

800

400

200

0

2002

2003 

2002

2003 

Closing price per share
January 2002 – December 2003
(HK$)

market capitalization
January 2002 – December 2003
(HK$ IN MILLION)


